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Closure of NIOS


2692. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:
 SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:

 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to close the National Institute of Open
 Schooling Board;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government also proposes to replace the NIOS with a new education Board and if so, the details thereof along with the reasons behind the replacement of NIOS?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): No, Madam.


****

